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<1,873><1,783> 1Q売上
< 409 >

② Foreign exchange gain absorbed fixed expense increase, 
both of sales and income increased from last year.

③ Economic slowdown of ASEAN countries is expected,
but full year forecast is revised upward due to last-minute 
demand before consumption tax rise and Chinese market 
recovery etc.

① Vehicle production volume in Japan was almost flat 
comparing to last year, total sales increased due to 
overseas production volume increase.

* All company’s closing period is unified from FY2014

FY2014 3rd quarter Overview of Financial Results 
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1,890.0

+15.9

113.8 129.7

2,101.8

119.1 149.1

+30.0

54.3
72.3

+18.0

256.66Yen
192.76Yen

Consolidated Operating Results ( FY2014 3Q – 9 months)

Net SalesNet Sales Operating IncomeOperating Income

Ordinary IncomeOrdinary Income

Net IncomeNet Income

EPSEPS

+211.8billion yen
（ +11.2%）

+211.8billion yen
（ +11.2%）

FY2013 3Q   FY2014 3Q FY2013 3Q   FY2014 3Q

FY2013 3Q   FY2014 3Q FY2013 3Q   FY2014 3Q

FY2013 3Q   FY2014 3Q

Billion ｙen
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64.5%
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666.6

VW & Audi+42.5

+ 9.5

+ 5.3

- 0.3

+13.0

65.2%

591.1

+ 2.7

Life & others

67.0

FY2013 3Q 【Sales 1,890.0】

Life & others

79.8

FY2014 3Q 【Sales 2,101.8】

Toyota 
Group

1,231.8Other 
Manufacturers

591.1

Toyota 
Group

1,355.3

Other 
Manufacturers

666.6

Other Manufacturers sales breakdown

BMW

MAZDA

ISUZU

HONDA

Volvo

PSA

NISSAN

SUZUKI

MITSUBISHI

Billion ｙen

Ａ/Ｍ & Others

Sales by Customer ( FY2014 3Q – 9 months)
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億円
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3.0
2.8
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Net SalesNet Sales Billion ｙen Billion ｙenOperating IncomeOperating Income

Segment Information ( FY2014 3Q – 9 months)
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Increase

+71.8

Decrease
　-41.8

-7.5

-24.3

-3.5

23.0

+ 30.0　Increase

119.1→ 149.1

34.7

-6.5

14.1

Fluctuations for Ordinary Income ( FY2014 3Q – 9 months)

【FY2013 3Q / FY2014 3Q】【FY2013 3Q / FY2014 3Q】
Billion ｙen

Forex rate
1US$ ： ￥ 80 →￥100
1EUR ： ￥102 →￥133

Cost structure 
improvement

Non-operational

Sales fluctuation

Change of 
material price

Depreciation

R&D others
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2,529.9

+26.2

148.8 175.0

2,830.0

158.7 191.0

+32.3

77.5 90.0

+12.5

319.03Yen
275.05Yen

Consolidated Operating Forecast ( FY2014 – 12 months) 

Net SalesNet Sales Operating IncomeOperating Income

Ordinary IncomeOrdinary Income

Net IncomeNet Income

EPSEPS

FY2013      FY2014 

FY2013      FY2014 

FY2013      FY2014 

FY2013      FY2014 

FY2013      FY2014 

+300.1 billion yen
（ +11.9%）

+300.1 billion yen
（ +11.9%）

Billion ｙen
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FY2013 【Sales 2,529.9】

223.1
274.9

44.6

52.449.1

50.1
34.5

47.1
30.2
36.0

40.8

29.5

39.3

26.2 44.6

29.3

27.6

28.6

25.8

27.4

263.5

266.1
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FY2013 FY2014 

898.0

VW & Audi+51.8

+12.6

+ 7.8

+ 1.0

+14.4

792.7

+ 4.8

64.4%

65.0%

Forecast of  Sales by Customer ( FY2014 – 12 months) 

Life & others

92.5
Toyota 
Group 

1,644.6Other 
Manufacturers

792.7

FY2014  【Sales 2,830.0】

Life & others

109.0
Toyota 
Group 

1,823.0

Other 
Manufacturers

898.0

Billion ｙen

Other Manufacturers sales breakdown

BMW

MAZDA

Ａ/Ｍ & Others

PSA

ISUZU

HONDA

NISSAN

SUZUKI

MITSUBISHI

Volvo
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億円
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296.0

206.2

299.8

1,781.0

413.1

218.1

417.6

1,727.7

4.9 3.2

22.7

118.6

135.9

8.7
3.1

27.1

Forecast of Segment Information ( FY2014 – 12 months) 

Billion ｙenNet SalesNet Sales Billion ｙenOperating IncomeOperating Income
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Increase

+82.7

Decrease 
-50.4

-15.8

-26.0

-8.6

4.6

31.0

+ 32.3　Increase

158.7 → 191.0

6.1

Plan (Oct. 31) to plan 180.0→191.0(+11.0)

Sales fluctuation +4.6

Change of material price +0.1

Forex rate +4.8

Non-operational +6.1

R&D others -4.6

41.0

Forecast of  Fluctuations for Ordinary Income ( FY2014 – 12 months) 

【FY2013 / FY2014】【FY2013 / FY2014】

Sales fluctuation

Forex rate
1US$ ： ￥ 83 →￥100
1EUR ： ￥107 →￥135

Cost structure 
improvement

Non-operational

Change of 
material price

Depreciation

R&D others

Billion ｙen
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25.0
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60.0 64.5
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64.263.262.7

46.0
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915 .1 975 .1 1 ,050 .0
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3Q Sales
< 588.8 >

3Q Sales
< 788.1 >

3Q Income17.4

66.4
3Q Income

43.4

62.2

Financial Results of the Main Consolidated Companies I

AISIN SEIKIAISIN SEIKI

AISIN AW GroupAISIN AW Group

(Forecast)

Operating income

Ordinary income

Sales

Operating income

Ordinary income

Sales

Billion ｙen

Billion ｙen

(Forecast)
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9.1
9.58.7

14.1

6.8 8.9
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11.2
14.8
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210 .5
179 .1
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215 .4 246 .6
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-2.0

3.2 2.9

6.3 4.3

130 .4134 .9
118 .9

105 .2
119 .2

-5
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15

FY2010 FY2011 FY2012 FY2013 FY2014 -50

0

50

100

150

3Q Income

3Q Income

3.2 3.6

3Q Slaes
< 96.3 >

3Q Sales
< 184.0 >

6.1
9.2

Financial Results of the Main Consolidated Companies Ⅱ

AISIN Takaoka
Group

AISIN Takaoka
Group

AISIN AＩ GroupAISIN AＩ Group

Operating income

Ordinary income

Sales

Operating income

Ordinary income

Sales

(Forecast)

Billion ｙen

Billion ｙen

(Forecast)
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AISIN　HOLDINGS　
OF AMERICA 

- サブ連結

AISIN　HOLDINGS　
OF AMERICA 

- サブ連結

億円

億円

<3,076>

<1,873>

<2,772>

<1,783>

14.412.8

4.83.75.1 5.0 3.4 5.1

14.1 15.9

514 .0447 .2
384 .3
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383 .2
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▲5
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49

▲16
▲36

52

0
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2 ,478

1 ,972

-50
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50
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150

07年度 08年度 09年度 10年度 11年度 -1,000

0

1,000

2,000

億円

(予想)

1Q売上
< 409 >

10.9
3Q Income

3Q Sales
< 382.5 >

12.5

Financial Results of the Main Consolidated Companies Ⅲ

ADVICS GroupADVICS Group

Operating income

Ordinary income

Sales

Billion ｙen

(Forecast)
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155.0
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10.6 23.9
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150.7
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Capital Expenditure
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％
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135.0
121.4

142.0

R & D Expenditure

R & D Expenditure / Net SalesR & D Expenditure / Net Sales

R & D ExpenditureR & D Expenditure Billion ｙen

(Forecast)
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ＡＴ ProductionＡＴ Production ＭＴ ProductionＭＴ Production 10,000 of units
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(Forecast)

10,000 of units
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０．２２

０．６５

０．１６

１．０７

FY2011 

０．１８

０．４２

０．１７

１．０２

FY2012 

０．１６
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０．１５
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FY2013
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　０．１５ＥＵＲ

　１．５２ＵＳＤ

FY2014(Forecast)

86Yen 79Yen 83Yen
100Yen

109Yen113Yen 107Yen

135Yen

75

100

125

150

2.8Yen 2.6Yen 2.6Yen 3.2Yen

12.3Yen12.8Yen 13.1Yen 16.6Yen

0
5

10
15

20

Foreign Currency Exchange Rate

Foreign Exchange RateForeign Exchange Rate

Impacts on Operating IncomeImpacts on Operating Income

Forex Impact on Operating Income per 1(or 0.1) yen Billion ｙen

※Impacts of THB 
and CNY are per 
0.1yen.

EUR

USD

CNY

THB

17.4 yen 1CNY

　3.2 yen 1THB

　140 yen 1EUR

　100 yen 1USD

Exchange 
Rate after 
January
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Billion ｙen

Billion ｙen


